

SC No. 508/2021  
STATE Vs. PARMANAND  
FIR No. 487 /2021  
PS BADARPUR

22.04.2022

Present: Sh. M. Z. Khan, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Parmanand is present on bail.

Sh. Sadik, Proxy counsel for Sh. Sitab Ali Chaudhary, counsel for the accused.

Sh. Rizwan Ali, Legal Aid Counsel for the complainant Ms. Manju. He has filed Letter No. 986/21/SED/DLSA/8965-66 dated 16.09.2021 issued by South-East District Legal Services Authority, Saket Courts, New Delhi in this regard.

**PW-1** Dr. Shashank Lodawar is present, examined and discharged.

**PW-2** Ms. Manju is present and examined in chief. Her cross-examination is deferred on the request of proxy counsel on the ground that the main counsel is not well today.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-2 Ms. Manju and remaining prosecution evidence on **31.05.2022**.

**Witnesses No. 2 and 3, as mentioned in the list of witnesses, be summoned for the date fixed.**

(SANJAY GARG-I)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
South East District, Saket Courts  
New Delhi : 22.04.2022 (KSR)