

SC NO. 508/2021
STATE VS. PARMANAND
FIR NO. 487 /2021
PS BADARPUR

31.05.2022

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Parmanand is present on bail with the counsel Sh. Sitab Ali Choudhary.

Sh. Rizwan Ali, counsel for the complainant.

PW-2 Ms. Manju, recalled for cross-examination. She has been partly cross-examined and her further cross-examination is deferred due to administrative exigency.

An application for **cancellation of bail** of the accused is moved on behalf of the complainant. Copy given to the counsel for the accused.

Accused is directed to file reply to the application for cancellation of bail within two weeks with advance copy to the counsel for the complainant.

Put up for arguments on the application for cancellation of bail of the accused on **08.07.2022**.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **17.08.2022**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 31.05.2022 (KSR)