

SC NO. 508/2021
STATE VS. PARMANAND
FIR NO. 487 /2021
PS BADARPUR

25.08.2023

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Parmanand is present on bail.

Sh. Rizwan Ali, Legal Aid Counsel for the Complainant.

No witness is present.

PW 1st IO HC Santosh Kumar has sent request that due to not feeling well, he will not be able to appear before the Court today. Allowed.

PW ASI Bhagwan Sahai is absent despite service of summons. **Issue Bailable Warrants in a sum of Rs. 1,000/- against ASI Bhagwan Sahai for next date of hearing.**

Put up for prosecution evidence on **20.10.2020**.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 25.08.2023