

SC No. 508/2021
State Vs. Parmanand
FIR No. 487/2021
PS Badarpur

15.12.2023

Present : Shri Jagdamba Pandey, learned Substitute Addl. PP
for State.

Accused present on bail with learned counsel Shri
Sadiq.

Ms. Nida, proxy counsel for Shri Rizwan Ali,
learned legal aid counsel for the complainant.

PW-5 ASI Santosh Kumar cross-examined and
discharged.

Learned Substitute Addl. PP for State closed the
prosecution evidence as all the prosecution witnesses have been
examined.

Put up for recording statement of accused under
Section 313 Cr.P.C. on 15.01.2024.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 15.12.2023