

**SC NO. 508/2021**  
**STATE VS. PARMANAND**  
**FIR NO. 487 /2021**  
**PS BADARPUR**

15.01.2024

Present: Ms. Satwinder Kaur, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Parmanand is present on bail with the counsels Sh. Sitab Ali Choudhary and Sh. Sadik.

Complainant Ms. Manju in person with Legal Aid Counsel Sh. Rizwan Ali.

Statement of Accused has been recorded under Section 313 Cr. P. C. He denied the allegations levelled against him and wish to lead evidence in defence.

Put up for Defence Evidence on **12.02.2024**.

**(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
South East District, Saket Courts,  
New Delhi/ 15.01.2024