

SC NO. 508/2021
STATE VS. PARMANAND
FIR NO. 487 /2021
PS BADARPUR

12.02.2024

Present: Sh. M. Z. Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Parmanand is present on bail.

Sh. Sadik, counsel for the accused.

Sh. Rizwan Ali, Legal Aid Counsel for the Complainant.

No DW is present.

Ld counsel for the accused submitted that accused does not wish to lead any defence evidence. **Accordingly, defence evidence is closed.**

Put up for final arguments on **15.03.2024**.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 12.02.2024