

SC NO. 508/2021
STATE VS. PARMANAND
FIR NO. 487/2021
PS BADARPUR

09.10.2024

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused Parmanand is present on bail.

Sh. Sadik, proxy counsel for Sh. Sitab Ali
Choudhary, counsel for accused.

Sh. Rizwan Ali, Legal Aid Counsel for Complainant.

Proxy counsel requests for adjournment as the main
counsel is not available today as busy in Hon'ble High Court of
Delhi, New Delhi. Adjournment is granted in the interest of
justice.

Put up for arguments on **22.11.2024**.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 09.10.2024