

SC NO. 508/2021
STATE VS. PARMANAND
FIR NO. 487/2021
U/SEC. 307/506-II/201 IPC
PS BADARPUR

15.07.2025

Present: Mr. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Parmanand is present on bail.

Mr. Sadiq, proxy counsel for Mr. Sitab Ali Choudhary,
counsel for the accused, *through Video Conferencing*.

Complainant in person.

Mr. Puneet Bidhuri, proxy counsel for Mr. Sandeep
Mishra, counsel for the Complainant.

1. Adjournment is requested by the proxy counsel for the accused submitting that the main counsel is not well today and is unable to appear before the Court.
2. Adjournment is also requested on behalf of the complainant submitting that her counsel is busy before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi and is not available today.
3. It is submitted on behalf of the complainant, as well as, accused that they shall file written arguments before the next date of hearing.
4. Considered.
5. **Matter be listed for filing of written arguments from both the sides and final arguments on 06.08.2025 at 11.00 AM.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 15.07.2025 (KSR)