

SC NO. 508/2021
STATE VS. PARMANAND
FIR NO. 487/2021
PS BADARPUR

26.11.2025

Present: Mr. Inder Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Parmanand is present on bail.

Mr. Sitab Ali Choudhary, Mr. Sadik and Mr. Wahad Ali Choudhary, Counsels for the accused.

Complainant/ injured in person.

Mr. Ayush, proxy counsel for Mr. Sandeep Mishra, counsel for the Complainant.

1. Final arguments have been addressed partly.
2. Adjournment is requested for addressing further final arguments and for filing of judgments, which are relevant.
3. Heard. Perused. Considered.
4. **Matter be listed for filing of relevant judgments and further final arguments on 29.11.2025 at 11.00 am.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 26.11.2025 (KSR)