

SC No. 508/2021
State Vs. Parmanand
FIR No. 487/2021
PS Badarpur

04.02.2026

Present: Mr. Inder Kumar, Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Complainant in person with counsel Mr. Sandeep Mishra and Mr. Surbhit Nandan, counsel for the complainant.

1. It is informed that the regular Chief Public Prosecutor for the State is not available today as he has gone to hospital. Adjournment is requested by Substitute Addl. PP submitting that the regular Chief Public Prosecutor will address the final arguments.
2. Adjournment is also requested on behalf of the accused submitting that his counsel is not available today due to personal difficulty.
3. Considered.
4. **Matter be listed for final arguments on 18.03.2026.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 04.02.2026 (A)