

SC No. 508/2021
State Vs. Parmanand
FIR No. 487/2021
PS Badarpur
U/s 308/201 IPC

06.05.2026

Present : Mr. Inder Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused is present on bail with Ld. Counsel

Mr. Wahab Ali Choudhary, Mr. Sadik and

Ms. Anjali.

None for the complainant.

It is submitted by Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State that he is not familiar with the case as he has not gone through the file. Therefore, he seeks adjournment.

Put up for final arguments on **15.05.2026**.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

South East District, Saket Courts,

New Delhi. 06.05.2026

At this stage, complainant has appeared and submits that her counsel, who is from Legal Aid, is not cooperating and also not returning the file.

The complainant is at liberty to approach the Secretary, DLSA, South-East with respect to her grievance and the Secretary, DLSA is to act as per law.

A copy of this order be given dasti to the complainant, as requested.

....Contd./-

Put up for final arguments on date fixed i.e.
15.05.2026.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 06.05.2026