

SC No. 508/2021
State Vs. Parmanand
FIR No. 487/2021
PS Badarpur
U/s 308/201 IPC

18.07.2026

Present : Mr. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Id. Public Prosecutor for
the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Mr. Sadik, counsel for the accused.

Matter is fixed for final arguments.

On the last date of hearing, the complainant had some dispute with her counsel Mr. Sandeep Mishra and she stated that she would appear on the next date with different counsel. The ordersheet shows that Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Advocate also submitted that he did not want to remain counsel any more in this case. Hence, he was discharged.

Today no one appeared for the complainant.

Matter is adjourned to **24.09.2026** for final arguments.

(UMED SINGH)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 18.07.2026 (pb)